
Sat, Mar 30 Opening Night - ThunderCar 100 - WMDH ThunderCars, Legends, FWD Oval, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, Apr 06 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late Models, Street Stocks, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Sun, Apr 07 USSA Sprint Practice

LATE MODEL/OPEN WHEEL KICKOFF
Fri, Apr 12 Open Practice - All Division
Sat, Apr 13 ARCA/CRA Super Series Opener - POSTPONED UNTIL MAY 4
Sun, Apr 14 Glen Niebel Classic - Glen Niebel Classic, USSA Sprints, Mel Kenyon Midgets

Sat, Apr 20 Madison County Storm Water Quality Partnership Night  - MEP Late Models, Top Speed Modifieds, FWD Oval
Sat, Apr 27 MAX Night at the Races - CRA Street stocks, Legends, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Oval

RETRO WEEKEND - 1950’S STYLE
Fri, May 03 Open Practice - ARCA/CRA Super Series
Fri, May 03 Friday Night Racing - Outlaw Figure 8, IOFS FWD Figure 8, UMRA Midgets
Sat, May 04 Midwest Oldtimers (day) - Midwest Oldtimers Vintage Race Car Test and Tune
Sat, May 04 Sell It Again Sam 125/Night of the 50’s -  ARCA/CRA Super Series Late Models, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Figure 8, FWD Oval

Sat, May 11 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Model Sportsman, FWD Oval, Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, May 18 Spring Championships - MEP Late Models, Street Stocks, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Figure 8

PAY LESS LITTLE 500 WEEK
Mon, May 20 Must See Racing Super Modifieds -  Super Modifieds, IOFS Outlaw Figure 8
Tue, May 21 Pay Less Little 500 & Must See Racing Practice
Wed, May 22 Must See Racing 60 - Must See Racing Winged Sprints, Kenyon Midgets
Thu, May 23 1st Round Pay Less Little 500 Qualifying & Practice
Fri, May 24 2nd Round Pay Less Little 500 Qualifying & Practice
Sat, May 25 65th Annual Pay Less Little 500 - Sprint Cars

Sat, Jun 01 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Model Sportsman, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Sat, Jun 08 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Street Stocks, Glow Modifieds, WMDH ThunderCars, Legends
Fri, Jun 14  Friday Night Racing  - Outlaw Figure 8, IOFS FWD Figure 8 , UMRA Midgets
Sat, Jun 15 AERCO Heating and Cooling Night - Hoosier Outlaw Sprint Series, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Oval, Mini Cups
Fri, Jun 21 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Jun 22 Street Stock 200 - Presented by Madison County Storm Water - CRA Street Stocks 200, FWD Figure 8, IOFS Super Karts
Sat, Jun 29 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Model Sportsman Series, WMDH ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters, FWD Oval
Thu, Jul 04 Figure 8 Madness - IOFS Outlaw Figure 8, IOFS FWD Figure 8, IOFS Super Karts, Trailer Races, Fireworks
Sat, Jul 06 Herald Bulletin Night - MEP Late Models, FWD Oval, Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, Jul 13 Poet Biorefining Night - Cow Appreciation Day - Presented by WMDH - Street Stocks, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Oval & Fig 8

LATE MODEL WEEKEND
Thu, Jul 18 Open Practice - All Division
Fri, Jul 19 All Stars 100 - Presented by Qdoba - MEP Late Models/CRA Late Model Sportsman, JEGS All Stars Late Models
Sat, Jul 20 Stoops Freightliner Redbud 300 - Presented by Qdoba and Hoosier Park - ARCA/CRA Super Series Late Models

Sat, Jul 27 Edgewater Woods Night - Alzheimer’s Awareness Night- Street Stocks, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Sat, Aug 03 Murat Shrine Night - Street Stocks, WMDH ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Sat, Aug 10 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Model Sportsman, WMDH ThunderCars, FWD Figure 8, FWD Oval
Sat, Aug 17 Best Way Disposal Must See Racing 50 - Must See Racing Winged Sprints, CRA Street Stocks, Thunder Roadsters, FWD Oval
Sat, Aug 24 Grant Fritz-Greg Dietzen Memorial - MEP Late Models, FWD Oval, Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, Aug 31 Night of Thrills - Trailer Races, FWD Oval, Spectator Race, Hour Glass Race, Rollover Contest, Corkscrew Race, EDCO Welding Fireworks
Sat, Sep 07 AERCO Heating and Cooling Night - MEP Late Models, FWD Oval, Legends, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, Sep 14 Hoosier Park Racing & Casino’s Night at the Races presented by Madison County Storm Water Quality Partnership - 

Mel Kenyon Midgets, CRA Late Model Sportsman, CRA Street Stocks
Sat, Sep 21 Family Fun Night - USSA Sprint Car Challenge Series,  WMDH ThunderCars, IOFS FWD Figure 8, IOFS Super Karts, Kids Bike Races
Sat, Sep 28 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late Models, Street Stocks, FWD Figure 8, IOFS Super Karts

FALL FESTIVAL
Fri, Oct 04 Open Practice - All Divisions 
Sat, Oct 05 UAW Paint the Night Pink Season Championships presented by Ponderosa - MEP Late Models, Street Stocks, WMDH Thunder-

Cars, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8, Legends, Thunder Roadsters, Kenyon Midgets, USSA Sprints

Fri, Oct 11 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 12 Tim Thompson’s Nationwide Insurance National Crown - IOFS Outlaw Figure 8, IOFS FWD Figure 8,  IOFS Super Karts, Mini 

Cups
Fri, Oct 18 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 19 Triple 100 - WMDH ThunderCars 100, Street Stocks 100, FWD Oval 100
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